Tab settings = 0 = 7 9 1/1 9 1 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patants and Jacobian Patantaira Pa	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)	09-16-1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Table sellings # D	•				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert W. Rolb and Daniel Giovanoni Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 3a No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other State: □ Y ZIP-13440 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): □ 08/899, 547 If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) □ 08/899, 547 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. □ No Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- To hort Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McQuize Name ond address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bartell Machinery Systems Corp. Internal Address: 6 121 Elmer Hill Rd. City: Rome State: □1Y ZIP-13440 Additional number attached? □ Yes □ No Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of paplications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. (Allach duplicate copy of this age if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McQuize Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and defends: Signature Name of Person Signing	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 9·//· \$1	1 140151 14011 14011 14010 14010 1500 16100 1110 1110 1	T T T		
Name; Bartell Machinery Systems Corr- Internal Address: Name; Bartell Machinery Systems Corr- Internal Address: Street Address: State: NY	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: P	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Additional name(a) of conveying party(se) attached? □ Yea 30 No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 6 121 Elmer Hill Rd. □ Change of Name □ Other State: NY ZIP:13440 4. Application Date: September 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 20 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/899,547 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) □ 08/399,547 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		el Giovanoni	Name: Bartell Machinery Systems Corp.		
Street Address: 6:21 Elmer Hill Rd. Street Address: 6:21 Elmer Hill Rd. City: Rome State: NY ZIP:13440 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes 20 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/899, 547 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/899, 547 Additional numbers attached? I Yes ID No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esg. Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. B. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and definent.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 정 No				
City: Rome State: NY ZIP: 13440 City: Rome State: NY ZIP: 13440	3. Nature of conveyance:				
City: Rome State: NY ZIP: 13440 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 20 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/899, 547 If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/899, 547 Additional numbers attached? Yes D No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	-	_	Street Address: 6 121 Elmer Hill Rd.		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 20 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/899,547 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/899,547 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Entery Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Entery Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- To Nort Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct are any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/899,547 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/899,547 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 5096 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of papes including cover sheet, attachments, and defunent:	Other		City: Rome State: NY ZIP: 13440		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/899,547 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account) ONOTUSE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and deliment: Onotice of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and deliment: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: September 4,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/899,547 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and defument:	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): 08/899,5	547		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/899,547 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and defument:	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Leno, Esq.		io.			
Additional numbers attached?	, ,		B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Matthew Leno, Esq.	08/899,547				
Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Denoted to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- (Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and defument:		Additional numbers atta	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name: Matthew Leno, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Denoted to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- (Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and defument:					
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and defument:		·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- (Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Name: Matthew Leno, Esq	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Street Address: 227 West Monroe St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Internal Address: McDermott,	Will & Emery	☼ Enclosed		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and deliment:	·		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Street Address: 227 West Mo	nroe St.	8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	City: Chicago State: I		(Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing	A RI	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of pate		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT W. KOLB and DANIEL GIOVANONI, citizens of the United States, Assignors, residing at 3631 State Rt. #12B, Clinton, NY 13323 and 416 Black River Blvd., Rome, NY 13440, respectively, have made certain new and useful improvements in TIRE BEAD FORMING METHOD AND APPARATUS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed July 24, 1997 as U.S. patent application serial no. 08/899,547; and

WHEREAS, BARTELL MACHINERY SYSTEMS CORP., a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee, and having a post office address at 6321 Elmer Hill Rd., Rome, NY 13440, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, WE the said ROBERT W. KOLB and DANIEL GIOVANONI have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BARTELL MACHINERY SYSTEMS CORP., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date 486998

ROBERT W. KOLB

Date 4 SEPT 98

DANIEL GIOVANONI

1

PATENT

REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0509

State of New York)	
)	ss.:
County of Oneida)	
		NONI to me known to be the persons in the foregoing instrument and
		ne the execution thereof.
they dury acknowned	ged to in	Notary public
I:\GMCGUIRE\ASSIGNME\BARTELL	.A.547	My commission expires $7/5/2000$

GEORGE R. McGUIRE

Notary Public

State of New York

Onondaga County

Reg. No. 01MC5030033

My Commission Expires On

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT W. KOLB and DANIEL GIOVANONI, citizens of the United States, Assignors, residing at 3631 State Rt. #12B, Clinton, NY 13323 and 416 Black River Blvd., Rome, NY 13440, respectively, have made certain new and useful improvements in TIRE BEAD FORMING METHOD AND APPARATUS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed July 24, 1997 as U.S. patent application serial no. 08/899,547; and

WHEREAS, BARTELL MACHINERY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee, and having a post office address at 6321 Elmer Hill Rd., Rome, NY 13440, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, WE the said ROBERT W. KOLB and DANIEL GIOVANONI have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BARTELL MACHINERY SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date_ 20 JAN 98

ROBERT W KOLE

Datey 20 JAN 98

DANIEL GIOVANONI

C:\WP51\PATAPP\BARTELLA

RECORDED: 09/11/1998